

Thursday, February 27, 2020 Historic Preservation Commission

THIS AGENDA IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE - TIMES ARE APPROXIMATE Meeting of: Historical Preservation Commission

Location: Dept. of Land Use and Growth Management Conference Room, Patuxent Building, 23150 Leonard Hall Dr., Leonardtown, MD Time: 4:00 pm

1. CALL TO ORDER

A. Historic Preservation Commission Meeting Called to Order 4:00 PM

2. ROLL CALL

A. Roll CAll

3. APPROVAL OF AGENDA

A. Approval of Agenda

4. Approval of Minutes

A. Minutes

5. Reports

A. Certified Local Government FY 2019 Annual Report is to be submitted.

6. OLD BUSINESS

7. NEW BUSINESS

A. Demolition: 29569 Three Notch Road, Charlotte Hall, MD 20622

B. Motion to approve the Historic Preservation Commission Annual Report 2019 to the Commissioners of St. Mary's County

8. ITEMS FROM THE FLOOR/ANNOUNCEMENTS

A. Cemetery Training

B. Southern Maryland Heritage Area has a grant initiative they are pursuing for St. George's Island

C. Maryland Historical Trust Releases Interim Standards & Guidelines for Architectural and Historical Investigations in Maryland

9. ADJOURN

A. Adjourn

.

Appropriate accommodations for individuals with special needs will be provided upon request. In order to meet these requirements, we respectfully ask for one week's prior notice. Please contact Ben Cohen at 301-475-4200, Ext. 71505. All content of these proceedings is subject to disclosure under the Maryland Public Information Act.